



SOCIAL DRAW TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

Experience at La Perla by Donostia San Sebastián Tourism and Zurich San Sebastián Marathon

FIRST

All individuals participating in the post to be published on October 24, collaboratively, on the Instagram accounts @sansebastiantourism and @maratonsansebastian, are eligible for this draw.

Participants must follow the Instagram accounts @sansebastiantourism and @maratonsansebastian, like the post, and mention a real account in the comments of the post.

SECOND

A draw will be conducted among all users who have met the requirements mentioned in the first point. A winner and 5 alternates will be selected. If the winner does not respond to messages sent by @sansebastiantourism or @maratonsansebastian within a maximum of 72 hours, the prize will pass to an alternate, and so forth until the list of alternates is exhausted. If this occurs, the draw will be declared void.

THIRD

El plazo de participación comienza el 24 de octubre de 2024 y finaliza el 7 de noviembre de 2024 The participation period starts on October 24, 2024, and ends on November 7, 2024, at 23:59 hours. The draw will take place on November 11, 2024, at the offices of Donostia San Sebastian Tourism, and within the following four natural days, the winner will be contacted via the Instagram account @sansebastiantourism or @maratonsansebastian.

FOURTH

Prizes:

- 1 x Relaxation and dining at La Perla for two people.
 - Includes a 3-hour thalassotherapy circuit and a meal for two people.
 - See details at the following link: https://www.sansebastianturismoa.eus/en/shop/museums-leisure-entertainment/4462-relax-and-gastronomy-in-la-perla
 - This experience is valid until November 11, 2025.

FIFTH

Donostia San Sebastián Tourism reserves the right to exclude from participation those who, in its opinion, are engaging in any fraudulent or offensive actions against other participants.





SIXTH

Donostia San Sebastián Tourism may resolve situations not covered by these terms and any doubts regarding their interpretation.

SEVENTH

This draw is organized by Donostia San Sebastián Tourism and Zurich Marathon of San Sebastián (owned by RPM Racing S.L.U.), with no participation or liability from META. INC.

EIGHTH

The company responsible for processing your data is San Sebastián Turismo/Donostia Turismoa, S.A., located in Donostia - San Sebastián, with tax identification number A-20188884.

San Sebastián Turismo/Donostia Turismoa, S.A. takes the protection of your privacy and personal data very seriously. Therefore, your personal information is securely stored and treated with the utmost care.

In accordance with the regulations applicable to data protection, specifically Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of April 27, 2016, concerning the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data, each Participant, by accepting these Legal Terms, consents to the personal data provided for participation in this contest being included in a file owned by San Sebastián Turismo/Donostia Turismoa, S.A. to process participation in the contest and to communicate the prize in case of winning.

Participants have the right to (i) access their personal data, (ii) request the correction of inaccurate data or, where applicable, request its deletion, (iii) request the restriction of processing of their data, (iv) object to the processing of their data, and (v) request the portability of their data.

Without prejudice to any other administrative remedy or judicial action, the Participant has the right to lodge a complaint with a Supervisory Authority, particularly in the Member State of their habitual residence, place of work, or place of the alleged infringement, if they consider that the processing of their personal data is not compliant with the regulations, as well as in the case where they do not feel satisfied with the exercise of their rights.

NINTH

Donostia San Sebastián Tourism advises participants to carefully read Instagram's Privacy Policy, which can be accessed through the following link:

Instagram: Privacy Policy





TENTH

Donostia San Sebastián Tourism reserves the right to modify or extend these promotional terms, as long as it does not harm or impair the rights of the participants in the Promotion.

ELEVENTH

These legal terms shall be governed in accordance with Spanish law. Any claim or controversy that may arise in relation to the validity, interpretation, or fulfillment of these terms shall be settled by the Courts and Tribunals of the city of Donostia / San Sebastián.

TWELFTH

Participation in this draw implies full acceptance of these terms.